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PROGRAM (Finalized Version)* 
DAY 1 (January 5th, 2024) DAY 2 (January 6th, 2024) 

9:00    In-person presenters collect name badges from the service desk  
9:20-11:10  Sessions A1, B1   8:45-10:40  Sessions A2, B2 (online)   
11:10-11:25  Coffee Break 10:40-10:55  Coffee Break 
11:25-12:10  Opening & Keynote Speech** 10:55-12:10  Sessions C2, D2  (online) 
12:10-13:10  Lunch (Restaurant, 2/F) 12:10-12:40  Working Lunch (Meeting Room I, 2/F) 
13:10-15:00  Sessions E1, F1   12:40-14:30  Sessions E2, F2  (online) 
15:00-15:15  Coffee Break 14:30-14:45  Coffee Break 
15:15-16:45  Sessions G1, H1  14:45-16:35  Sessions G2, H2  (online) 
16:45-17:00  Coffee Break 16:35-16:50  Coffee Break 
17:00-18:30 Sessions J1, K1   16:50-19:00 Sessions J2, K2  (online) 
* Time in the program is Korea Standard Time (https://time.is/KST).  
** Keynote Speech: Prof. Dmitry Shapiro, Professor of Economics, Seoul National University  

(Venue: Meeting Room I, 2/F; Zoom meeting ID: 5847253394). 
 
 
Guide to Presenters and Session Chairs 
• Please be ready in the session five minutes before the schedule. 
• The session chair will allocate the available time equally among all papers to be presented in the session. 

Each paper has to be presented within the time allotted (approx. 12 minutes for presentation + 3 minutes 
for Q&A). 

• The session chair should remind each speaker 3 minutes before the time he/she is expected to end the 
presentation. If a speaker goes beyond the time allotted, the session chair should remind him/her to end the 
presentation. 

• SIBR assumes no responsibility if a speaker is unable to finish his/her presentation in the assigned session 
for any reasons. 

• For online presentation (Sessions A2 to K2), download the Zoom Client from https://www.zoom.us and 
install it on your computer.  
o Before the conference, speakers should test their computer webcams and microphones in the Zoom 

waiting room. 
o The password for entering the Zoom meeting rooms will be sent by email before the conference. 
o Speakers should save their presentation files on their computers for sharing during the conference. 
o Meeting Rooms I & II will be open for in-person attendance of online sessions. 

• For in-person presentation (Sessions A1 to K1), LCD projector and computer will be provided in each 
conference room. Speakers should save their presentation files on their own USB drives. 

 
 
Online Conference Proceedings 
• The conference proceedings will be published at http://sibresearch.org/past-2024-seoul.html. 

 
 
Conference Pack 
• For both in-person and online presentations, speakers will receive by email their conference packs before 

the conference. 
• For in-person presentation only, speakers will collect their name badges from the service desk (2/F). 

 
 
Conference Venue 
• Nine Tree Premier Hotel Myeongdong II (http://sibresearch.org/seoul-venue.html). The Meeting Rooms 

are on the second floor of the hotel. 
 
 

https://time.is/KST
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/5847253394
https://www.zoom.us/
http://sibresearch.org/past-2024-seoul.html
http://sibresearch.org/seoul-venue.html
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Session A1 (In-person): CSR, SUSTAINABILITY & POLITICAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
Venue: Meeting Room I, 2/F 
Chair: Andrew Rosser (University of Melbourne) 
 
Intention of Applying Sustainable Actions in the Future Career of Students: A Case Study of Engineering 
Students (k24-076) 
Speaker: Keivan Amirbagehri (Escola Universitària Salesiana de Sarrià) 
 
Factors Influencing Willingness of Chicken Farmers to Use Innovative Wastewater Treatment System (k24-090) 
Speaker: Natthaphat Neungjamnong (Chulalongkorn University) 
 
Community-Based Tourism Process Development for Resilience and Sustainability: Case Studies in Thailand 
(k24-059) 
Speaker: Sarinla Rukpollmuang (Chulalongkorn University) 
 
Effect of CSR Committees on Green Practices (k24-079) 
Speaker: Ngoc Vuong (Hiroshima University) 
 
Thai Rubber Industry’s Readiness for EU Regulation on Deforestation-Free Products (k24-151) 
Speaker: Pimpacha Vanichkobchinda (University of the Thai Chamber of Commerce) 
 
The United Nations Guiding Principles on Business and Human Rights in Southeast Asia: The Politics of 
Adoption and Implementation (k24-016) 
Speaker: Andrew Rosser (University of Melbourne) 
 
 
Session B1 (In-person): ACCOUNTING & FINANCE 
Venue: Meeting Room II, 2/F 
Chair: Arindam Bandopadhyaya (University of Massachusetts Boston) 
 
Forecasting Exchange Rate with MIDAS (k24-055) 
Speaker: Supanee Harnphattananusorn (Kasetsart University) 
 
Determinants of Tax Compliance Among MSME Food Establishments in Lipa City, Batangas (k24-080) 
Speaker: John Kenneth A. Cosa (De La Salle Lipa) 
 
Portfolio Optimization among Philippine Shari'ah Compliant Securities and the Philippine Stock Exchange 
Composite Index Securities: A Single Index Model Approach (k24-087) 
Speaker: Tomas Tiu (De La Salle University) 
 
The Impact of Business Group Characteristics on Member Firms’ Environmental and Social Performance (k24-
025) 
Speaker: Hsueh-Tien Lu (National Taichung University of Science and Technology) 
 
The Relationship between Volatility Index and ASEAN+6 Stock Markets during COVID-19 Pandemic (k24-
057) 
Speaker: Pichakorn Sithigon (Khon Kaen University) 
 
Analyzing the Evidence on Top Management Team Turnover and Escalation of Commitment (k24-049) 
Speaker: Dmitriy Chulkov (Indiana University Kokomo) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
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Session E1 (In-person): ORGANIZATION & HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 
Venue: Meeting Room I, 2/F 
Chair: Ruben Nayve, Jr. (Adamson University) 
 
Assessment of the Factors from the Extended Technology Acceptance Perspective that Influence the Intention 
of Filipino Fashion Designers to use 3D Apparel Prototyping Software (k24-045) 
Speaker: Roxoanne Dizon (De La Salle - College of Saint Benilde) 
 
A Study on Voluntary Turnover and Organizational Performance in Relation to Training and Education-
Focusing on Small and Medium-sized Enterprises (k24-088) 
Speaker: HyeSung Park (Sookmyung Women’s University) 
 
A Case Study on the Success Factors of Excellent Vocational Training Institutions (k24-091) 
Speaker: Min-Cho Kim (Sookmyung Women’s University) 
 
Development of Diagnosis Model for Organizational Competency in Vocational Training Institutions (k24-095) 
Speaker: Ji-Yeon Park (Sookmyung Women’s University) 
 
Comparative Analysis of Career Support Service Practitioner Training Programs Using the CIPP Evaluation 
Model (k24-099) 
Speaker: Sun-Mi Lim (Sookmyung Women’s University) 
 
Linkage between Entrepreneurial Competencies and Business Success: The Case of Micro and Small Business 
Enterprises in Tarlac (k24-094) 
Speakers: Ruben Nayve, Jr. (Adamson University) & Lawrence T. Co (De La Salle University) 
 
 
Session F1 (In-person): MARKETING & MANAGEMENT 
Venue: Meeting Room II, 2/F 
Chair: Lanie Santos (De La Salle Lipa) 
 
The Effects of "Coopetition" on Firm Performance Among Local Coffee Shops (k24-037) 
Speakers: Jaylen Fampo & Glenn Sangalang (De La Salle Lipa) 
 
Star City’s Four Experience Themes as the Antecedents of Customer Satisfaction and Revisit Intention (k24-
038) 
Speakers: Jaylen Fampo (De La Salle Lipa) & Marcel Asinas (Star City) 
 
Exploring the Impact of Green Services in Taiwan Catering Industry: The Moderating Effects of AI 
Technology and Electronicization (k24-065) 
Speaker: Shiao Yu Hung (Shih Hsin University) 
 
The Influence of Agrifood 4.0 Innovations on Consumer Perception and Purchase Intention (k24-100) 
Speaker: Thanapol Poopunsri (Chulalongkorn University) 
 
Decarbonization and Net Zero Port Policy: A Key Importance Role to Achieve Sustainable Development 
Growth of Container Sea-Freight Transportation (k24-146) 
Speaker: Pongtana Vanichkobchinda (University of the Thai Chamber of Commerce) 
 
Effect of Psychographic and Green Marketing Mix Factors on Consumers’ Green Purchasing Behavior (k24-
041) 
Speakers: Lanie Santos & Elaine Sarah Coronel (De La Salle Lipa) 
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Session G1 (In-person): BANKING, FINANCE & TECHNOLOGY 
Venue: Meeting Room I, 2/F 
Chair: Liberty Patiu (De La Salle University) 
 
Sensitivity of Non-performing Loans to Bank-Specific and Macroeconomic Determinants: Empirical Evidence 
from the ASEAN Banking Sector (k24-104) 
Speaker: Vivian Eleazar (De La Salle University) 
 
COPAS (Coin Peduli Sampah): A Digital Financial Reporting Application Development for Waste Banks (k24-
148) 
Speaker: Lustina Fajar Prastiwi (Universitas Negeri Malang) 
 
Indonesian’s Agricultural Workforce in the Digital Era (k24-149) 
Speaker: Lustina Fajar Prastiwi (Universitas Negeri Malang) 
 
Measuring Efficiency Using Malmquist DEA Approach: Evidence from the Philippine and Malaysian 
Commercial Banks (k24-085) 
Speaker: Liberty Patiu (De La Salle University) 
 
 
Session H1 (In-person): ECONOMIC, SOCIAL & CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT 
Venue: Meeting Room II, 2/F 
Chair: Thitima Puttitanun (Kasetsart University) 
 
Behavioral Factors Influencing Retirement Planning of Filipino Seafarers: Basis for Investment Program (k24-
042) 
Speakers: Lanie Santos & Paula Jane Gutierrez (De La Salle Lipa) 
 
Smart Tourism Destination as a Community-based Tourism Resilience Effort in Indonesia (k24-047) 
Speaker: Dyah Sugandini (Universitas Pembangunan Nasional  "Veteran" Yogyakarta) 
 
The Role of Pro-Environmental Behavior in The Adoption of Household Waste Management System (k24-108) 
Speaker: Dyah Sugandini (Universitas Pembangunan Nasional  "Veteran" Yogyakarta) 
 
Premenstrual Dysphoric Disorder Effect on Suicide (k24-147) 
Speaker: Anna Park (Academy of the Holy Angels) 
 
Impact of Immigration on Communicable Respiratory Diseases and Vaccine-preventable Diseases (k24-050) 
Speaker: Thitima Puttitanun (Kasetsart University) 
 
 
Session J1 (In-person): MANAGEMENT & SOCIO-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
Venue: Meeting Room I, 2/F 
Chair: Taehoon Im (Sam Houston State University) 
 
Predictors of Financial Well-being of Sole Proprietors in Food-related Business in Soccsksargen, Philippines 
(k24-075) 
Speaker: Jay-R Vildac (University of Southern Mindanao) 
 
What Makes Them Happy?: Measuring the Happiness of Certified Public Accountants through the COVID-19 
Pandemic in Cotabato Province, Philippines (k24-078) 
Speaker: Christian Eligius A. Jimenez (De La Salle - College of St. Benilde) 
 
(Session J1 continued on next page …) 
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Bibliometric Analysis: Trends in Ancestral Heritage-Based Research in the Digital Age through Film in 
Cultural Studies in the World: Efforts to Revive Manuscripts as Memory of the World to the Community (k24-
105) 
Speaker: Hasni Hasni (Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia) 
 
The Implementation of the Comprehensive Systematic Land Registration (PTSL) by the National Land 
Institution (BPN) stands as a Strategic Initiative by the Indonesian Government to Establish Legal Certainty in 
the Realm of Land (k24-106) 
Speaker: Nur Fajriani S (Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia) 
 
Determinants of Locally-responsive Corporate Social Responsibility in Emerging Economies: The Example of 
Korean Firms in Vietnam (k24-145) 
Speaker: Taehoon Im (Sam Houston State University) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
 
 
Session K1 (In-person): SOCIO-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & EDUCATION 
Venue: Meeting Room II, 2/F 
Chair: Rezky Juniarsih Nur (Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia) 
 
Character Education through Mammunu' Tradition (k24-107) 
Speaker: Nurhaliza (Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia) 
 
Innovation Models in Strengthening Character Education in the Indonesian Curriculum (k24-109) 
Speaker: Hendri Irawan (Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia) 
 
An Analysis of Primary School Students’ Understanding of the Nature of Science (NOS) in Indonesia (k24-129) 
Speaker: Asri Aditya Lestari (Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia) 
 
Trends and Insights in Student Legal Literacy Research: A Bibliometric Approach (k24-152) 
Speaker: Lilis (Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia) 
 
Global Trends in Research on Gender Dynamics and Gender Relations in Households in the World: A 
Bibliometric Analysis of the Scientific Literature (k24-101) 
Speaker: Rezky Juniarsih Nur (Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia) 
 
 
Session A2 (Online): MARKETING & MANAGEMENT 
Venue: Zoom meeting ID: 5847253394; Meeting Room I, 2/F 
Chair: Nga Thuy Thanh Le (International University, Vietnam National University - Ho Chi Minh City) 
 
The Influence of Green Trust, Ecological Knowledge, Ecological Concern, and Green Attitude on Intention to 
Buy Green Products in Yogyakarta (k24-115) 
Speaker: Ratna Roostika (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
Antecedents of User Satisfaction with Huawei Mobile Phones (k24-156) 
Speaker: Miao Du (King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang) 
 
Factors Influencing the Adoption of Online-to-Offline E-commerce Models by Rural Residents in Shanghai 
Gaohang Town (k24-157) 
Speaker: Jie Yang (King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang) 
 
(Session A2 continued on next page …) 
 
 

https://us04web.zoom.us/j/5847253394
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Service Quality of Quick Service Restaurants as Perceived by Millennials using the SERVQUAL Model:  The 
Mediating Effects of Corporate Image and Customer Trust (k24-154) 
Speaker: Antonio Etrata, Jr. (University of Santo Tomas) 
 
Environmental Poverty Alleviating Measures Using Capability Approach in a Rural Area in the Philippines 
(k24-082) 
Speakers: Zosimo Jr. Membrebe (De La Salle - College of St. Benilde) & John Louis Benito (De La Salle 
University) 
 
Investigating the Impact of Celebrity Endorsement on Customers’ Purchase Intention of OPPO Brand in 
Vietnam (k24-118) 
Speaker: Nga Thuy Thanh Le (International University, Vietnam National University - Ho Chi Minh City) 
 
 
Session B2 (Online): ACCOUNTING & FINANCE 
Venue: Zoom meeting ID: 7783114694; Meeting Room II, 2/F 
Chair: Dekar Urumsah (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
Does Institutional Quality Moderate the Effect of Finance on the Environment? Evidence from BRICS (k24-
032) 
Speaker: Adefemi A. Obalade & Fomum Tita (University of the Western Cape) 
 
Unmasking the Effect of Load Shedding and Determinants of Efficiency of SMEs in South Africa (k24-033) 
Speaker: Adefemi A. Obalade & Fomum Tita (University of the Western Cape) 
 
Determinants of Auditor Independence (k24-113) 
Speaker: Reni Yendrawati (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
The Influence of the Characteristics Shariah Supervisory Board, Audit Committee, Internal (k24-123) 
Speaker: Rifqi Muhammad (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
Career Choice as a SAP Professional Consultant in Accounting Student: Aspects that are Considered (k24-128) 
Speaker: Noor Endah Cahyawati (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
Determinants of Accounting Information Usage in Micro Small Medium Enterprises: Multigroup Analysis of 
Gender (k24-142) 
Speaker: Dekar Urumsah (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
 
Session C2 (Online): MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY 
Venue: Zoom meeting ID: 5847253394; Meeting Room I, 2/F 
Chair: Lina Anatan (Maranatha Christian University Bandung) 
 
Innovation Demand from the Supply Chain Partner (k24-022) 
Speaker: Junjie Zhu (Wenzhou-Kean University) 
 
Effects of Crisis-driven Reduction Measures on Business Process Outsourcing Employees' Motivation, 
Performance, and Retention (k24-062) 
Speaker: Lorelei Leslie Marie Saavedra (University of Santo Tomas) 
 
The Effects of Organizational and Environmental Antecedents on Choice of E-commerce Adoption Mode: An 
Empirical Study in Taiwan (k24-133) 
Speaker: DunHuei Hsu (Chinese Culture University) 
 
(Session C2 continued on next page …) 
 

https://us05web.zoom.us/j/7783114694
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/5847253394
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Student’s Perspective on Knowledge Transfer Practices and Strategies in Higher Education (k24-027) 
Speaker: Lina Anatan (Maranatha Christian University Bandung) 
 
MSMEs Perspective on University to Industry Technology Transfer (k24-111) 
Speaker: Lina Anatan (Maranatha Christian University Bandung) 
 
 
Session D2 (Online): ORGANIZATION & HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 
Venue: Zoom meeting ID: 7783114694; Meeting Room II, 2/F 
Chair: Muafi Muafi (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
Connections Between Work-Life Balance and Job Insecurity Among Firefighters in Jakarta Indonesia (k24-018) 
Speaker: Netania Emilisa (Universitas Trisakti) 
 
Will Job Stress and Job Satisfaction Mediate the Effect of Perceived Covid-19 Threats on Turnover Intention? 
(k24-019) 
Speaker: Netania Emilisa (Universitas Trisakti) 
 
Happiness at Work in an African Context: A Systematic Review (k24-097) 
Speaker: Yasuko Yamahira (Kyoto University) 
 
The Influence of Islamic Values and Transformational Leadership on Employee Green Behavior in MSMEs 
Employees Mediated by Job Autonomy (k24-125) 
Speaker: Muafi Muafi (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
Minimizing Plastic Pollution: The Role of Market Pressure and Green Production Practices on the Practices of a 
Circular Economy and Its Impact on Green Product Innovation (k24-139) 
Speaker: Muafi Muafi (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
 
Session E2 (Online): ACCOUNTING & FINANCE 
Venue: Zoom meeting ID: 5847253394; Meeting Room I, 2/F 
Chair: Dominik Jurek (UC Berkeley & Cornerstone Research) 
 
Did the Stocks of Pfizer and Moderna Show Abnormal Returns Different from Zero on Approval of COVID-19 
Vaccines by FDA? (k24-015) 
Speaker: Subhashis Nnady (University of Phoenix) 
 
The Impact of Mandatory IFRS Adoption on Scale Economies in Accounting Firms: The Case of Korea (k24-
061) 
Speaker: Jayoun Won (Sunchon National University) 
 
The Influence of Leverage, Financial Distress, Management Strategy and Company Growth on Going Concern 
Audit Opinions (k24-120) 
Speaker: Abriyani Puspaningsih (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
Detecting Potential Financial Statement Fraud Using the Fraud Pentagon Analysis: Evidence from Indonesia 
(k24-130) 
Speaker: Abriyani Puspaningsih (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
The Chairman of the Board – Leader or Lame Duck? An Empirical Analysis of the Importance of the Chairman 
in US Firms (k24-046) 
Speaker: Dominik Jurek (UC Berkeley & Cornerstone Research) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
 
Patent Issuances and Stock Volatility (k24-060) 
Speaker: Dominik Jurek (UC Berkeley & Cornerstone Research) 

https://us05web.zoom.us/j/7783114694
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/5847253394
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Session F2 (Online): ESG & FINANCIAL MARKETS 
Venue: Zoom meeting ID: 7783114694; Meeting Room II, 2/F 
Chair: I Putu Sugiartha Sanjaya (Universitas Atma Jaya Yogytakarta) 
 
Corporate ESG Performance and Analyst Forecast (k24-023) 
Speaker: Haoran Chen (Wenzhou-Kean University) 
 
Do Major Customers Affect Suppliers' ESG Activities? (k24-051) 
Speaker: Feng Dong (Siena College) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
 
ESG Performance and Firm Value: An Empirical Study in Indonesia (k24-121) 
Speaker: Isti Rahayu (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
Green Banking Practices in Indonesia: What is the Role of Corporate Governance? (k24-124) 
Speaker: Marfuah Marfuah (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
The Impact of Unmanaged Operating Performance by Accrual and Real Earnings Management Adjustment on 
Company Value (k24-071) 
Speaker: I Putu Sugiartha Sanjaya (Universitas Atma Jaya Yogytakarta) 
 
Environmental, Social, and Governance Disclosure on Market Performance (k24-074) 
Speaker: I Putu Sugiartha Sanjaya (Universitas Atma Jaya Yogytakarta) 
 
 
Session G2 (Online): ECONOMIC, SOCIAL & CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT 
Venue: Zoom meeting ID: 5847253394; Meeting Room I, 2/F 
Chair: Sudatta Banerjee (Birla Institute of Technology and Science) 
 
Barely Hanging on to the Coattails of Progress: Deep-dive into the Driving behavior and Motivation of PUV 
Drivers (k24-014) 
Speaker: Beata Maria De Ocampo (De La Salle University) 
 
Perception in the Management of Common Post-COVID Syndromes by Traditional Chinese Medicine for 
COVID-19 Patients in Hong Kong and its Implication to Plant Agricultural Strategy of Chinese Medicinal 
Herbs (k24-053) 
Speaker: Chun Keung Wong (Registered Chinese Medicine Practitioner, Australia and Biomedical Scientist) 
 
An Assessment of the Online Learning Readiness of Selected Filipino Graduate Students in Business (k24-030) 
Speaker: Ma. Belinda Mandigma (University of Santo Tomas) 
 
Financial Literacy of the Economically Disadvantaged Sector in a Philippine Community (k24-031) 
Speaker: Ma. Belinda Mandigma (University of Santo Tomas) 
 
Provision of Public Good and Tax Compliance: Evidence from Indonesia (k24-138) 
Speaker: Ataina Hudayati (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
High or Low Performance of School Children—Do Mothers Really Have a Positive Influence Irrespective of 
Area or Country of Residence? (k24-122) 
Speaker: Sudatta Banerjee (Birla Institute of Technology and Science) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://us05web.zoom.us/j/7783114694
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/5847253394
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Session H2 (Online): MARKETING & MANAGEMENT 
Venue: Zoom meeting ID: 7783114694; Meeting Room II, 2/F 
Chair: Cristina Teresa Lim (De La Salle University) 
 
The Relation of R&D to Technological Innovation and the Moderating Effect of External Network and 
Institutional Investor's Stock Ownership (k24-069) 
Speaker: Su-Jung Hwang (Keimyung University) 
 
An Investigation of Customer Experience and Behavioral Intentions in the South Korean Restaurant Industry 
(k24-070) 
Speaker: Su-Jung Hwang (Keimyung University) 
 
Enhancing Customer Satisfaction in Logistics Services: A Case Study of SF Express Company (k24-117) 
Speaker: Honglei Qiao (King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang) 
 
Factors Influencing Customer Satisfaction with Crocs Products in The Guangdong Region China (k24-140) 
Speaker: Yingzheng Yan (King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang) 
 
Do Filipinos Transact Less in Cash Post-Covid? Analyzing Consumers' Intent to Continue Using Mobile 
Wallets (k24-144) 
Speaker: Duvince Zhalimar Dumpit (De La Salle University) 
 
Controller to Console: Tracing the Footsteps of Video Game Media Evolution in the Filipino Gaming 
Experience (k24-054) 
Speaker: Cristina Teresa Lim (De La Salle University) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
 
 
Session J2 (Online): MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY 
Venue: Zoom meeting ID: 5847253394; Meeting Room I, 2/F 
Chair: Yuni Nustini (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
The Moderating Effect of HRM on the Relationship Between Environmental Uncertainty and Technological 
Innovation of SMEs (k24-066) 
Speaker: Jae-Hyeok Choi (BINUS University) 
 
Internal Capabilities and Technological Innovation Performance of SMEs: Moderating Effect of Performance 
Evaluation System (k24-067) 
Speaker: Jae-Hyeok Choi (BINUS University) 
 
The Relevance of Solidarity Entrepreneurial Ecosystems, Digital Transformation and Modern Cooperatives: An 
Empirical Study (k24-126) 
Speaker: Ratih Purbasari (Universitas Padjadjaran) 
 
Model of Digital Collaboration Network in Digital Innovation Context: Social Network Analysis Approach 
(k24-127) 
Speaker: Ratih Purbasari (Universitas Padjadjaran) 
 
Air Quality Forecasting Using Machine Learning: A Global Perspective with Relevance to Low-Resource 
Settings (k24-155) 
Speaker: Christian Mulomba Mukendi (Handong Global University) 
 
Open Innovation Model in Tourism with Antecedents Human, Relational, and Social Capital (k24-141) 
Speaker: Mohamad Irhas Effendi (Universitas Pembangunan Nasional "Veteran" Yogyakarta) 
 
(Session J2 continued on next page …) 

https://us05web.zoom.us/j/7783114694
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/5847253394
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The Influence of eWOM Social Media on Consumer Purchase Intentions for Commercialized Local SME 
Products (k24-150) 
Speaker: Mohamad Irhas Effendi (Universitas Pembangunan Nasional "Veteran" Yogyakarta) 
 
Influencing Factors to Become a Crowdfunding Donors during the Covid-19 Pandemic (k24-131) 
Speaker: Yuni Nustini (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
CSR Strategies and Guidelines for MSMEs: A Systematic Literature Review and Future Research Agenda 
(k24-132) 
Speaker: Yuni Nustini (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
 
Session K2 (Online): ACCOUNTING, FINANCE & CORPORATE GOVERNANCE 
Venue: Zoom meeting ID: 7783114694; Meeting Room II, 2/F 
Chair: Yujia Ma (Wenzhou-Kean University) 
 
CEO Gender and Labor Investment Efficiency: Evidence from China (k24-134) 
Speaker: Yixun Kui (Wenzhou-Kean University) 
 
Ownership Concentration on Internal Control Quality: Evidence from China (k24-135) 
Speaker: Ludan Shao (Wenzhou-Kean University) 
 
CEO-CFO Similarity and Earnings Management (k24-136) 
Speaker: Han Xu (Wenzhou-Kean University) 
 
Corporate Internet Reporting Disclosures: The Effect of Company Size, Financial Performance, Proportion 
Independent Commissioner, and Analyst Coverage (k24-081) 
Speaker: Erna Setiany (Universitas Mercu Buana) 
 
The Impact of Environmental, Social, and Governance Performance on Company Performance (k24-083) 
Speaker: Erna Setiany (Universitas Mercu Buana) 
 
The Pricing of Country Risk Premium in the Johannesburg Stock Exchange (k24-102) 
Speaker: Paul-Francois Muzindutsi (University of KwaZulu Natal) 
 
The Exchange Rate Instability in South Africa (k24-103) 
Speaker: Paul-Francois Muzindutsi (University of KwaZulu Natal) 
 
Factors in Decision Making to Adoption of Point of Sale for MSMES (k24-153) 
Speaker: Annisa Hakim Zamzami (Universitas Mercu Buana) 
 
The Effect of Tax Authority Monitoring and Corporate Tax Avoidance (k24-137) 
Speaker: Yujia Ma (Wenzhou-Kean University) 
 
 
 

~ End ~ 

https://us05web.zoom.us/j/7783114694
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List of Delegates (Sorted by First Name) 
 
Paper ID Delegate Affiliation 
k24-120, k24-130 Abriyani Puspaningsih Universitas Islam Indonesia 
k24-032, k24-033 Adefemi A. Obalade University of the Western Cape 
k24-016 Andrew Rosser University of Melbourne 
k24-147 Anna Park Academy of the Holy Angels 
k24-153 Annisa Hakim Zamzami Universitas Mercu Buana 
k24-154 Antonio Etrata, Jr. University of Santo Tomas 
- Arindam Bandopadhyaya University of Massachusetts Boston 
- Arslan Ali International Christian University 
k24-129 Asri Aditya Lestari Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia 
k24-138 Ataina Hudayati Universitas Islam Indonesia 
k24-014 Beata Maria De Ocampo De La Salle University 
k24-078 Christian Eligius A. Jimenez De La Salle - College of St. Benilde 
k24-155 Christian Mulomba Mukendi Handong Global University 
k24-053 Chun Keung Wong Registered Chinese Medicine Practitioner, Australia and 

Biomedical Scientist 
k24-054 Cristina Teresa Lim De La Salle University 
k24-142 Dekar Urumsah Universitas Islam Indonesia 
k24-049 Dmitriy Chulkov Indiana University Kokomo 
- Dmitry Shapiro Seoul National University 
k24-046, k24-060 Dominik Jurek UC Berkeley & Cornerstone Research 
k24-133 DunHuei Hsu Chinese Culture University 
k24-144 Duvince Zhalimar Dumpit De La Salle University 
k24-047, k24-108 Dyah Sugandini Universitas Pembangunan Nasional "Veteran" Yogyakarta 
k24-041 Elaine Sarah Coronel De La Salle Lipa 
k24-081, k24-083 Erna Setiany Universitas Mercu Buana 
k24-051 Feng Dong Siena College 
k24-037 Glenn Sangalang De La Salle Lipa 
k24-136 Han Xu Wenzhou-Kean University 
k24-023 Haoran Chen Wenzhou-Kean University 
k24-105 Hasni Hasni Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia 
k24-109 Hendri Irawan Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia 
k24-117 Honglei Qiao King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang 
k24-025 Hsueh-Tien Lu National Taichung University of Science and Technology 
- Hussain Sardar International Christian University 
k24-088 HyeSung Park Sookmyung Women’s University 
k24-071, k24-074 I Putu Sugiartha Sanjaya Universitas Atma Jaya Yogytakarta 
- Muhammad Imran Khan 

Khattak 
International Christian University 

k24-121 Isti Rahayu Universitas Islam Indonesia 
k24-066, k24-067 Jae-Hyeok Choi BINUS University 
k24-037, k24-038 Jaylen Fampo De La Salle Lipa 
k24-061 Jayoun Won Sunchon National University 
k24-075 Jay-R Vildac University of Southern Mindanao 
k24-157 Jie Yang King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang 
k24-095 Ji-Yeon Park Sookmyung Women’s University 
k24-080 John Kenneth A. Cosa De La Salle Lipa 



Society of  
Interdisciplinary 
Business Research                                                                     

 

Page 12 

k24-082 John Louis Benito De La Salle University 
k24-022 Junjie Zhu Wenzhou-Kean University 
k24-076 Keivan Amirbagehri Escola Universitària Salesiana de Sarrià 
k24-041, k24-042 Lanie Santos De La Salle Lipa 
k24-094 Lawrence T. Co De La Salle University 
k24-085 Liberty Patiu De La Salle University 
k24-027, k24-111 Lina Anatan Maranatha Christian University Bandung 
k24-152 Lilis Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia 
k24-062 Lorelei Leslie Marie Saavedra University of Santo Tomas 
k24-135 Ludan Shao Wenzhou-Kean University 
k24-148, k24-149 Lustina Fajar Prastiwi Universitas Negeri Malang 
k24-030, k24-031 Ma. Belinda Mandigma University of Santo Tomas 
k24-038 Marcel Asinas Star City 
k24-124 Marfuah Marfuah Universitas Islam Indonesia 
- Masanori Kondo International Christian University 
k24-156 Miao Du King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang 
k24-091 Min-Cho Kim Sookmyung Women’s University 
k24-141, k24-150 Mohamad Irhas Effendi Universitas Pembangunan Nasional "Veteran" Yogyakarta 
k24-125, k24-139 Muafi Muafi Universitas Islam Indonesia 
k24-090 Natthaphat Neungjamnong Chulalongkorn University 
k24-018, k24-019 Netania Emilisa Universitas Trisakti 
k24-118 Nga Thuy Thanh Le International University, Vietnam National University - 

Ho Chi Minh City 
k24-079 Ngoc Vuong Hiroshima University 
k24-128 Noor Endah Cahyawati Universitas Islam Indonesia 
k24-106 Nur Fajriani S Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia 
k24-107 Nurhaliza Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia 
k24-042 Paula Jane Gutierrez De La Salle Lipa 
k24-102, k24-103 Paul-Francois Muzindutsi University of KwaZulu Natal 
k24-057 Pichakorn Sithigon Khon Kaen University 
k24-151 Pimpacha Vanichkobchinda University of the Thai Chamber of Commerce 
k24-146 Pongtana Vanichkobchinda University of the Thai Chamber of Commerce 
k24-126, k24-127 Ratih Purbasari Universitas Padjadjaran 
k24-115 Ratna Roostika Universitas Islam Indonesia 
k24-113 Reni Yendrawati Universitas Islam Indonesia 
k24-101 Rezky Juniarsih Nur Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia 
k24-123 Rifqi Muhammad Universitas Islam Indonesia 
k24-045 Roxoanne Dizon De La Salle - College of Saint Benilde 
k24-094 Ruben Nayve, Jr. Adamson University 
k24-059 Sarinla Rukpollmuang Chulalongkorn University 
k24-065 Shiao Yu Hung Shih Hsin University 
k24-015 Subhashis Nnady University of Phoenix 
k24-122 Sudatta Banerjee Birla Institute of Technology and Science 
k24-069, k24-070 Su-Jung Hwang Keimyung University 
k24-099 Sun-Mi Lim Sookmyung Women’s University 
k24-055 Supanee Harnphattananusorn Kasetsart University 
k24-145 Taehoon Im Sam Houston State University 
k24-100 Thanapol Poopunsri Chulalongkorn University 
k24-050 Thitima Puttitanun Kasetsart University 
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k24-087 Tomas Tiu De La Salle University 
k24-104 Vivian Eleazar De La Salle University 
k24-097 Yasuko Yamahira Kyoto University 
k24-140 Yingzheng Yan King Mongkut's Institute of Technology Ladkrabang 
k24-134 Yixun Kui Wenzhou-Kean University 
k24-137 Yujia Ma Wenzhou-Kean University 
k24-131, k24-132 Yuni Nustini Universitas Islam Indonesia 
k24-082 Zosimo Jr. Membrebe De La Salle - College of St. Benilde 

 
 
 


